grounds, death before and after retirement, etc. Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on 1967 - 70 Mortality Table and issued by the Institute of

Actuaries, London.

Defined Benefit Plan Obligation  is not externally funded hence, no contributions are expected for year 2014. The Defined Benefit Plan Obligation is recorded

under ‘Other Liabilities’ in the Statement of Financial Position. Actuarial Gain/Loss of Defined Benefit Plan is recognised in Other Comprehensive Income for

the year.

32.3 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retiring Gratuity Obligation

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible changes in key assumptions employed with all other variables held constant in the Retiring

Gratuity Obligations measurement as at 31 Decemeber 2013. The sensitivity of the Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income

is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and Retiring Gratuity obligation for the year.

 Increase/(Decrease) in Increase/(Decrease) Sensitivity Effect Sensitivity Effect on

 Discount Rate  in Salary Increment Rate  on Statement of Defined Benefit

   Comprehensive Income  Obligation

 1%  -   4,188,975   (4,188,975)

 (1%)  -   (4,601,590)  4,601,590

  -   1%  (5,094,912)  5,094,912

 - (1%) 4,709,247  (4,709,247)

32.4 Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan

Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan as at the reporting date is given below;

   Years

Weighted Average Duration of Defined Benefit Obligation   4.72

Average Time to Benefit Payout   4.44

Notes to the Financial Statements

126 Pan Asia Banking Corporation PLC - Annual Report 2013

32.5 Distribution of Defined Benefit Obligation Over Future Lifetime

The following table demonstrates distribution of the future working lifetime of the Defined Benefit Obligation as at the reporting period.

   Rs.

Less than 1 year   2,496,669